GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3282 TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2021

Infrastructural Augmentation of Fertilizers in Maharashtra

3282. SHRI VINAYAK RAUT:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state?

(a) whether any infrastructural augmentation work is required at the currently
operated fertilizers plants/points in Maharashtra:

(b) if so, the details thereof and whether the Government proposes to initiate
infrastructural augmentation work in such plants/points;

(c) if so, the time by which the work of augmentation of fertilizer plants/points is
likely to be done; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor:

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(@):  No Sir.
(b) & (c):  Question does not arise.

(d) . Adequate infrastructure is available at currently operated Thal and Trombay
Plants of Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers (RCF), a Government CPSU in

Maharashtra.
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